OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

o O 0o N O o bW N -

N N N NN N DD N N N & A oA a ma e A e wd
0 N O DA WN 22O W 00N ;AW -

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33917

33917

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33917 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 24, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
June 9, 2020, by and between RANIA ALOMAR ARCHITECT, INC. DBA RA-DA, a
California corporation (“Consultant’), with a place of business at 7523 Norton Avenue,
West Hollywood, California, 90046, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties) entered into Agreement No.
33917 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide as-needed architectural
services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement
to add $1,000,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $1,400,000 and extend the term to
July 19, 2018, and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the
Agreement to add $500,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $1,900,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to add $1,300,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $3,200,000 and extend the term to
July 19, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to July 19, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-
year period,;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
1

EWM:bg A15-01283
01162899.D0C




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

O© 0 N O O A W N

N RN N RN D N N NN @A a a A A - 4 a9 =D o=
o ~N O OO b, W N a2 O W 00N 0D W N -~ O

July 20, 2015, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on July 19, 2021, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed sooner.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 33917 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be

duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

RANIA ALGMAR ARCHITECT, INC. DBA
RA—D/(, a Galifornia corporation

, 2020 By

Name ~RANIA Ao MAR.
Title_ peyne\eAL £ PRESIPEMNT .

2020 By
NaTe edFEUFEDPURASUS
Title KECK
TOSECTION30tC——
“Consultant’” THE CITY CHARTE..

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
/4l/11uo t 3 , 2020 By 4&44&&«, . qu/u—w.
v City Manager
HCity”

This Fifth Amendment to Agreement No. 33917 is approved as to form on

. Jutu} 22  2020.

CHA /23 PARKIN, Clty Attorney

Deputy” U

EWM:bg A15-01283
01162899.D0C




Corporate Resolution of:

Rania Alomar Architect, Inc.

We, the undersigned, being all the directors of this corporation consent and agree that the following
corporate resolution was made

on 7.8.2020 date
at 8:30 am time
at 7523 Norton Avenue, West Hollywood, CA 90046 location

We do hereby consent to the adoption of the following as if it was adopted at a regularly called meeting
of the board of directors of this corporation. In accordance with State law and the bylaws of this
corporation, by unanimous consent, the board of directors decided that:

Rania Alomar can be the sole signer on any document binding Rania Alomar Architect, Inc.

Therefore, it is resolved, that the corporation shall:

Permit Rania Alomar to be the sole signer on any document binding Rania Alomar Architect, Inc.

The officers of this corporation are authorized to perform the acts to carry out this corporate resolution.
/4 Rania Alomar 7-8-2020

DirMor@mture Printed name Date
Director signature Printed name Date
Director signature Printed name Date
Director signature Printed name Date

Corporate Resolution - 1 www.northwestregisteredagent.com



Director signature Printed name Date

Director signature Printed name Date

The Secretary ¢f the Corporation, certifies that the above is a true and correct copy of the resolution
that wifsduly pdopted at a meeting of the dated meeting of the board of directors.

7.8.2020

Signature of Secretary Date

Rania Alomar

Printed name of Secretary

Corporate Resolution - 2 www.northwestregisteredagent.com



